
 

 
 

2010 Gorilla Thrilla 
Sunday, June 6, 2010 

Trials Country – Eugene, Oregon 
4.25 miles / 8.5 miles 

 
8.5 Mile Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St  Split1  Split2  Time    Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= ======= =====  
    1 Alex Mauro               41 16 M   1/1    M0119  Eugene        OR   31:20   31:11 1:02:31  7:22  
    2 Matt Downin              19 33 M   1/7    M3039  Corvallis     OR   31:27   31:19 1:02:46  7:23  
    3 Joshua Gordon            28 35 M   2/7    M3039  Eugene        OR   35:08   38:39 1:13:47  8:41  
    4 Co Jones                 33 37 M   3/7    M3039  Eugene        OR   38:44   37:49 1:16:33  9:01  
    5 Elizabeth Broadbent       8 37 F   1/4    F3039  Eugene        OR   39:06   39:27 1:18:33  9:15  
    6 Timothy Duringer         22 33 M   4/7    M3039  Brownville    OR   40:24   42:42 1:23:06  9:47  
    7 Todd Bosworth           318 53 M   1/3    M5059  Eugene        OR   41:49   47:59 1:29:48 10:34  
    8 Terri Hurley             32 40 F   1/4    F4049  Springfield   OR   45:47   45:47 1:31:34 10:47  
    9 Krista Ball             301 46 F   2/4    F4049  Roseburg      OR   48:32   47:18 1:35:50 11:17  
   10 Chris Bailey              2 39 M   5/7    M3039  Eugene        OR   47:55   49:14 1:37:09 11:26  
   11 Christina Howard         31 39 F   2/4    F3039  Eugene        OR   49:31   47:43 1:37:14 11:27  
   12 Tom Pattee              307 44 M   1/5    M4049  Springfield   OR   48:08   50:32 1:38:40 11:37  
   13 Elizabeth Scott          49 38 F   3/4    F3039  Harrisburg    OR   50:18   48:42 1:39:00 11:39  
   14 Chris Esparza            25 36 M   6/7    M3039  Eugene        OR   50:43   48:42 1:39:25 11:42  
   15 Chris Bothman             7 40 M   2/5    M4049  Eugene        OR   50:44   49:47 1:40:31 11:50  
   16 Jean Rand                45 60 F   1/1    F6069  Eugene        OR   50:07   51:17 1:41:24 11:56  
   17 Corin Thompson           53 30 M   7/7    M3039  Eugene        OR   49:22   53:28 1:42:50 12:06  
   18 Jeffrey A. Cina          12 54 M   2/3    M5059  Eugene        OR   55:39   47:21 1:43:00 12:08  
   19 Michael Pangburn        310 41 M   3/5    M4049  Eugene        OR   49:49   53:31 1:43:20 12:10  
   20 Sharon Rogers            47 48 F   3/4    F4049  Eugene        OR   50:17   54:09 1:44:26 12:18  
   21 Bill Deskin              16 40 M   4/5    M4049  Springfield   OR   51:38   53:24 1:45:02 12:22  
   22 Larry Dunlap             20 68 M   1/1    M6069  Eugene        OR 1:00:16   47:21 1:47:37 12:40  
   23 Ashley Handrich          29 26 F   1/2    F2029  Washington    DC   54:21   55:10 1:49:31 12:54  
   24 Samuel Slaughter         50 40 M   5/5    M4049  Silverton     OR   53:35   57:13 1:50:48 13:03  
   25 Dempsi Filipek           26 22 F   2/2    F2029  Corvallis     OR   54:57   57:00 1:51:57 13:11  
   26 Eric Nielsen            308 55 M   3/3    M5059  Ponte Vedra B FL   57:47 1:05:00 2:02:47 14:27  
   27 Yrlyn Thompson           54 38 F   4/4    F3039  Cottage Grove OR   57:45 1:05:20 2:03:05 14:29  
   28 Teresa Mason             40 49 F   4/4    F4049  Eugene        OR 1:02:47 1:12:11 2:14:58 15:53  



 
8.5 Mile Awards List 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Elizabeth Broadbent   37 Eugene          OR 1:18:33  9:15  
     
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Alex Mauro            16 Eugene          OR 1:02:31  7:22  
    
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1    41 Alex Mauro                8 16 Eugene             OR 1:02:31  7:22  
                       FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1    29 Ashley Handrich           8 26 Washington         DC 1:49:31 12:54  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1    19 Matt Downin               8 33 Corvallis          OR 1:02:46  7:23  
                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1     8 Elizabeth Broadbent       8 37 Eugene             OR 1:18:33  9:15  
                            MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   307 Tom Pattee                8 44 Springfield        OR 1:38:40 11:37  
                            FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1    32 Terri Hurley              8 40 Springfield        OR 1:31:34 10:47  
                             MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   318 Todd Bosworth             8 53 Eugene             OR 1:29:48 10:34  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1    20 Larry Dunlap              8 68 Eugene             OR 1:47:37 12:40  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1    45 Jean Rand                 8 60 Eugene             OR 1:41:24 11:56  

 
 

4.25 Mile Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City       St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ========== == ======= =====  
    1 Andy Downin              18 37 M   1/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   31:52  7:30  
    2 Joe Holvey               30 16 M   1/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   32:03  7:33  
    3 Quincy Gill              27 14 M   2/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   36:41  8:38  
    4 Brian Eimstad            24 16 M   3/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   36:47  8:40  
    5 Gabriel Wihtol           55 14 M   4/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   38:29  9:04  
    6 Dannon Canterbury       313 33 M   2/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   39:46  9:22  
    7 Stefan Ball             303 12 M   5/9    M0119  Roseburg   OR   40:45  9:36  
    8 Steven Nimmo             43 53 M   1/1    M5059  Roseburg   OR   40:51  9:37  
    9 Christopher Maske        39 17 M   6/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   40:57  9:38  
   10 James Madson             37 23 M   1/2    M2029  Eugene     OR   43:06 10:09  
   11 Cj Ball                 302 13 M   7/9    M0119  Roseburg   OR   45:38 10:45  
   12 Ben Meyer               304 21 M   2/2    M2029  Eugene     OR   47:03 11:05  
   13 Tim Broadbent             9 38 M   3/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   47:48 11:15  
   14 Wally Ceccanese          11 11 M   8/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   48:26 11:24  
   15 John Wilkinson           56 39 M   4/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   48:40 11:28  
   16 Kelly Darden             15 38 M   5/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   48:43 11:28  
   17 Dan Kehrein              34 37 M   6/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   51:09 12:03  
   18 Jennifer Bokn             5 40 F   1/2    F4049  Eugene     OR   53:03 12:29  
   19 Ashley Monteleone        42 23 F   1/10   F2029  Eugene     OR   53:08 12:30  
   20 Jonah Jellesed          311 12 M   9/9    M0119  Eugene     OR   54:35 12:51  
   21 Joel Jellesed           312 42 M   1/1    M4049  Eugene     OR   54:44 12:53  



   22 David Alexander           1 36 M   7/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   56:17 13:15  
   23 Wina Mapili              38 29 F   2/10   F2029  Eugene     OR   56:19 13:15  
   24 Robert Jones            309 66 M   1/2    M6069  Eugene     OR   57:18 13:29  
   25 David Blankenship         4 35 M   8/10   M3039  Eugene     OR   57:25 13:31  
   26 Shelly Williams          59 24 F   3/10   F2029  Eugene     OR   58:22 13:44  
   27 Haidy Lee                36 33 F   1/6    F3039  Eugene     OR   58:53 13:52  
   28 Jacob Shaw              314 36 M   9/10   M3039  Creswell   OR 1:01:21 14:26  
   29 Sarah Coon              317 24 F   4/10   F2029  Willits    CA 1:01:40 14:31  
   30 Rebecca Eastwood         23 51 F   1/1    F5059  Eugene     OR 1:02:49 14:47  
   31 Frank Williams           58 67 M   2/2    M6069  Springfiel OR 1:03:55 15:03  
   32 Stephanie Matlock       319 28 F   5/10   F2029  Canby      OR 1:03:59 15:04  
   33 Tami Brown              305 34 F   2/6    F3039  Corvallis  OR 1:05:31 15:25  
   34 Jennifer Duringer        21 33 F   3/6    F3039  Brownsvill OR 1:06:07 15:34  
   35 David Williams           57 33 M  10/10   M3039  Springfiel OR 1:06:09 15:34  
   36 Cassie Rugh             306 30 F   4/6    F3039  Albany     OR 1:08:18 16:05  
   37 Brooke Renard            46 39 F   5/6    F3039  Silverton  OR 1:08:30 16:08  
   38 Nancy Ceccanese          10 49 F   2/2    F4049  Eugene     OR 1:09:33 16:22  
   39 Kelsey Ivey             315 22 F   6/10   F2029  Eugene     OR 1:10:16 16:32  
   40 Sarah Schnitzius         48 32 F   6/6    F3039  Springfiel OR 1:11:02 16:43  
   41 Audrey Blankenship        3 29 F   7/10   F2029  Eugene     OR 1:11:19 16:47  
   42 Bitnara Park             44 25 F   8/10   F2029  Eugene     OR 1:17:10 18:10  
   43 Sarah Stauffer           51 23 F   9/10   F2029  Springfiel OR 1:42:51 24:12  
   44 Judy Tacchini            52 26 F  10/10   F2029  Klamath Fa OR 1:42:52 24:13  
   45 Jane Dods                17 74 F   1/1    F7099  Springfiel OR 2:04:23 29:16  

 
4.25 Mile Awards List 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Jennifer Bokn         40 Eugene          OR   53:03 12:29  
    
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Andy Downin           37 Eugene          OR   31:52  7:30  
     
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1    30 Joe Holvey                4 16 Eugene             OR   32:03  7:33  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1    37 James Madson              4 23 Eugene             OR   43:06 10:09  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1    42 Ashley Monteleone         4 23 Eugene             OR   53:08 12:30  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1    18 Andy Downin               4 37 Eugene             OR   31:52  7:30  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1    36 Haidy Lee                 4 33 Eugene             OR   58:53 13:52  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   312 Joel Jellesed             4 42 Eugene             OR   54:44 12:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1     5 Jennifer Bokn             4 40 Eugene             OR   53:03 12:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1    43 Steven Nimmo              4 53 Roseburg           OR   40:51  9:37  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1    23 Rebecca Eastwood          4 51 Eugene             OR 1:02:49 14:47  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   309 Robert Jones              4 66 Eugene             OR   57:18 13:29  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 
    1    17 Jane Dods                 4 74 Springfield        OR 2:04:23 29:16  


